

Date: 13/11/2024

**To,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,
Plot No., C/1, G-Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP CODE: AAKASH

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper cutting – Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2024

With reference to above captioned subject, we hereby submit Newspaper Advertisement for Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2024 approved in Board Meeting held on 12.11.2024 and published in Indian Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) edition on 13.11.2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

Thanking you,

For, AAKASH EXPLORATION SERVICES LIMITED

HEMANG N HARIA
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR AND CFO
DIN: 01690627

Encl: a.a.

સીધા કરની ચોખ્ખી વસૂલાત ૧૫ ટકા વધી રૂ. ૧૨.૧૧ લાખ કરોડ

પીઠાબાઠ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૨

ટકાના વધારે રૂપિયા ૧૨.૧૧ એચયુએફ, પેટીઓ દ્વારા ઇકવલાઇઝેશન લેવી અને ચુકવવામાં આવેલા રૂપિયા ગિફ્ટ ટેક્સ) તરીકે રૂપિયા ૬.૬૨ લાખ કરોડનો ઉપ, ૮૨ કરોડ વસૂલાતમાં સમાવેશ થઇ જાય છે. અન્ય આલ્યા હતા, તેનો પણ કોર્પોરેટ ટેક્સનો વેરાઓ (કે જેમાં સમાવેશ થાય છે. તેમાં સુધીમાં ૧૫.૪૧

કરવામાં આલ્યા હતા, જે ગત વર્ષના આ સમયગાળાની સરખામણીએ ૫ કરોડના ઉછાપો દર્શાવે છે. રિફરેન્સ માટેના એક્ઝિસ્ટિંગ બાદ, ૧૨.૧૧ લાખ કરોડ રહ્યું છે.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operation	2242.84	4996.67	2133.41	2342.84
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	17.54	179.59	168.31	17.50
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	17.54	179.59	168.31	17.50
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)	10.94	130.56	125.63	10.89
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.94	130.56	125.63	10.89
6.	Equity share capital	1012.50	1012.50	1012.50	1012.50
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	--	4839.97	--	4839.97
8.	Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 1/- each)				
	Basic	0.011	0.13	0.12	0.011
	Diluted	0.011	0.13	0.12	0.011

Notes:
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website www.akshexploration.com.

વિનિયમિત રીકર્ડ **વેચાણ નોટીસ**

વેચાણ નોટીસ - આલ્યા, કરવામાં આલ્યા હતા, જે ગત વર્ષના આ સમયગાળાની સરખામણીએ ૫ કરોડના ઉછાપો દર્શાવે છે. રિફરેન્સ માટેના એક્ઝિસ્ટિંગ બાદ, ૧૨.૧૧ લાખ કરોડ રહ્યું છે.

વેચાણ નોટીસ
 સ્વાચર મિકલનો માટે વેચાણ

વેચાણ નોટીસ - આલ્યા, કરવામાં આલ્યા હતા, જે ગત વર્ષના આ સમયગાળાની સરખામણીએ ૫ કરોડના ઉછાપો દર્શાવે છે. રિફરેન્સ માટેના એક્ઝિસ્ટિંગ બાદ, ૧૨.૧૧ લાખ કરોડ રહ્યું છે.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended			
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)		
1.	Total income from operations	76,839.40	73,911.39	30,437.41	150,456.78	64,515.35	69,220.10	124,735.48	57,783.35	57,130.15	24,081.71	114,913.51	49,329.16	48,134.01	97,463.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,965.08	49,590.76	23,681.94	101,155.82	50,590.49	46,923.82	97,514.31	2,847.39	1,362.58	6,056.65	4,209.97	10,445.42	13,020.05	23,465.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,965.08	49,590.76	23,681.94	101,155.82	50,590.49	46,923.82	97,514.31	2,847.39	1,362.58	6,056.65	4,209.97	10,445.42	13,020.05	23,465.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51,349.89	49,345.47	23,554.30	100,695.33	50,148.28	46,670.89	96,819.27	7,446.69	6,403.12	7,391.41	13,852.80	13,767.02	15,652.55	29,419.57
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	51,349.89	49,345.47	23,554.30	100,695.33	50,148.28	46,670.89	96,819.27	7,446.62	6,402.84	7,391.41	13,848.28	13,768.94	15,650.76	29,419.70
6.	Paid up Unit Capital	1466,947.80	1466,951.49	741,593.47	1466,947.80	1467,093.46	741,593.47	1466,947.80	1466,951.49	741,593.47	1466,947.80	1467,093.47	741,593.47	1467,093.47	1467,093.47
7.	Initial Settlement Amount	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	170,519.73	142,855.08	82,714.59	170,519.73	102,760.63	82,714.59	102,760.63	(46,629.45)	(30,389.61)	(11,208.14)	(46,629.45)	(27,541.44)	(11,208.14)	(27,541.44)
9.	Securities Premium	1637,487.65	1609,806.66	824,306.18	1637,487.65	1609,854.18	824,306.18	1609,854.18	1420,316.45	1438,562.12	730,385.47	1438,562.12	730,385.47	1438,562.12	730,385.47
10.	Net Worth	1296,905.98	1182,026.31	297,192.64	1296,905.68	1173,448.94	297,192.64	1173,448.94	1209,305.68	1182,026.31	297,192.64	1209,305.68	1173,448.94	297,192.64	1173,448.94
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt														
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Unit Capital														
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.74	0.73	0.36	0.74	0.75	0.36	0.75	0.85	0.82	0.41	0.85	0.82	0.41	0.82
14.	Earnings Per Unit Capital														
15.	Diluted	3.91	3.76	3.24	7.67	6.42	6.42	12.85	0.57	0.49	1.02	1.09	1.78	2.15	3.96
16.	Capital Redemption Reserve	3.91	3.76	3.24	7.67	6.42	6.42	12.85	0.57	0.49	1.02	1.09	1.78	2.15	3.96
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.19	1.39	5.53	1.69	3.68	3.28	3.46	2.31	2.12	5.74	2.11	4.06	3.14	3.54
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.11	3.09	4.78	3.10	4.93	4.82	4.88	1.11	1.05	1.95	1.09	1.67	2.04	1.84

Notes:
 a. The above Unaudited results of National Highways Infra Trust for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024 are approved by the Board on 12th November 2024.
 b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under SEBI (Infrastructure Investment Trust) Regulations, 2014 (InvIT regulations) and circulars issued thereunder read with regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Trust (www.nhit.co.in).

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		For the Quarter ended on		Six Months ended		For the year ended		For the Quarter ended on		Six Months ended		For the year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,189.99	4,105.53	4,486.24	8,295.52	9,108.31	17,095.70	4,189.99	4,105.53	4,486.24	8,295.52	9,108.31	17,095.70
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	207.31	322.30	347.89	529.61	802.98	1,147.34	207.31	322.30	347.89	529.61	802.98	1,147.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	207.31	322.30	347.89	529.61	802.98	1,147.34	207.31	322.30	347.89	529.61	802.98	1,147.34
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	153.87	225.94	253.11	379.82	579.21	780.47	153.87	225.94	253.11	379.82	579.21	780.47
5.	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(0.46)	(0.48)	0.58	(0.96)	1.17	(1.92)	(0.46)	(0.48)	0.58	(0.96)	1.17	(1.92)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year						8,081.69						8,065.96
8.	Earning Per Share (EPS)												
a)	Basic	3.08	4.52	5.06	7.60	11.58	15.61	3.07	4.51	5.05	7.58	11.57	15.58
b)	Diluted	3.08	4.52	5.06	7.60	11.58	15.61	3.07	4.51	5.05	7.58	11.57	15.58

Notes:
 (1) The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.
 (2) The Company has, in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments, identified Investment Casting Activities and Power Generation Activities as its segments and financial details thereof are disclosed in a separate annexure attached herewith.
 (3) The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent Applicable.
 (4) The complaints from investors/shareholders for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024: Resolved - 0, Resolved - 0, Unresolved - 0.
 (5) Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

Place : Bhavnagar
 Date : 12th November, 2024
 By Order of the Board of Directors
 Mr. Piyush I. Tamboli,
 Chairman & Managing Director

AUTOMOTIVE AXLES LIMITED
 (IATF 16949:2016 Company)
 Corporate Identity No. L15199KAL08PLC004198
 Regd. Office: Hootsal Industrial Area, Off. Highway No. 1, Mysuru, Karnataka - 570 018. Tel: - 0821 - 7197500
 E-Mail ID: info@autoaxle.com Website: www.autoaxle.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company is seeking approval of its Members by way of ordinary resolution for Approval of Material Related Party Transactions of the Company with Mentor HVIS (India) Limited.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 110 and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), approval of the members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting.

In compliance with the 9/2024 dated September 19, 2024, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter referred to as the "MCA Circular") and Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFO-POD-PII/CIR-2024/133 dated October 3, 2024 issued by SEBI (hereinafter referred to as the "SEBI Circulars"), and the Listing Regulations and other applicable laws and regulations, the Company has sent the postal ballot notice on Tuesday, 12th November, 2024 only through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories/Depository Participants/Registrar and Transfer Agent and whose names are recorded in the register of members of the Company or in the register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, November 08, 2024 (the "Cut-off Date").

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide remote e-voting facility to its members. The postal ballot through remote e-voting commences at 9:00 AM (IST) on Friday, November 15, 2024 and will end at 5:00 PM (IST) on Saturday, December 14, 2024. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL, hereafter. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of the shares registered in the name of the Members as on Friday, November 08, 2024. The communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place only through the remote e-voting system. Only those members whose names are recorded in the register of Members of the Company or in the register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories and whose names are recorded in the register of Members of the Company or in the register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories and Depository Participants/Shareholders are required to update their mobile number and email ID correctly in their demat account in order to access e-voting facility.

For details relating to e-voting please refer to the postal ballot notice. The postal ballot notice is placed on the website of the Company (www.autoaxle.com) as well as the website of NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com). In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no. 022 - 4886 7000 or send a request to Ms. Pooja Dhatre, Senior Manager at evoting@nsdl.com.

The Board of Directors (the "Board") has appointed Mrs. Prachieta M. (FCS No. 3323, C.P.No. 9838), Practising Company Secretary as the Scrutinizer to conduct the postal ballot through remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of the postal ballot will be announced by such authorized person of the Company on or before Tuesday, December 17, 2024 and will be displayed on the Company's registered office. The said results along with Scrutinizer Report would be intimated to Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE and NSE and will also be uploaded on the Company's website (www.autoaxle.com) and on the website of NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com).

Place : Mysuru
 Date : November 12, 2024
 Debasis Panda
 Company Secretary

MERITOR